PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4623879

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	IS WRONG previously record hereby confirms the ASSIGN	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNOR AND ASSIGNEE NAME IS WRONG previously recorded on Reel 043168 Frame 0831. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEE NAME AND ASSIGNOR NAME SHOULD BE SEKISUI MEDICAL CO., LTD			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	TA				
	Name	Execution Date			
SEKISUI MEDICAL CO., LTD. 01/04/2017					
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	IA				
Name:	SEKISUI MEDICAL CO., LTD.				
Church Adduces					

name:	SEKISUI MEDICAL CO., LID.			
Street Address:	Address: 1-3, NIHONBASHI 2-CHOME, CHUO-KU			
City:	ТОКҮО			
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code: 103-0027				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	29566898		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(703)621-7155
	to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ed; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.
Phone:	7036217140
Email:	mailroom@mg-ip.com
Correspondent Name:	MUNCY, GEISSLER, OLDS & LOWE, P.C.
Address Line 1:	4000 LEGATO ROAD
Address Line 2:	SUITE 310
Address Line 4:	FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22033

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1085/0103PUS1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARTIN R. GEISSLER
SIGNATURE:	/Martin R. Geissler/
DATE SIGNED:	10/03/2017

Total Attachments: 10

source=CHG_OF_ASSNEE_ADDRESS_1085_0103PUS1#page1.tif source=CHG_OF_ASSNEE_ADDRESS_1085_0103PUS1#page2.tif source=CHG_OF_ASSNEE_ADDRESS_1085_0103PUS1#page3.tif sent

source=CHG_OF_ASSNEE_ADDRESS_1085_0103PUS1#page4.tif
source=CHG_OF_ASSNEE_ADDRESS_1085_0103PUS1#page5.tif
source=CHG_OF_ASSNEE_ADDRESS_1085_0103PUS1#page6.tif
source=CHG_OF_ASSNEE_ADDRESS_1085_0103PUS1#page7.tif
source=CHG_OF_ASSNEE_ADDRESS_1085_0103PUS1#page8.tif
source=ASSN_CHG_OF_ADDRESS_CONF_RECEIPT_1085_0103PUS1#page1.tif
source=ASSN_CHG_OF_ADDRESS_CONF_RECEIPT_1085_0103PUS1#page2.tif



United States Patent and Trademark Office Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TY	PE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CON	RE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF ADDRESS						
CONVEYING PAR	CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		Name	Execution Date				
SEKSUI MEDICA	L CO., LTD.		01/04/2017				
RECEIVING PAR	RTY DATA SEKSUI MEDICAL CO., LTD.						
Street Address:	1-3, NIHONE	I-3, NIHONBASHI 2-CHOME, CHUO-KU					
City:	ТОКҮО						
State/Country:	JAPAN						
Postal Code:	103-0027						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number							
Application Numb		 9566898					
Application Number: 29300898							
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: Phone:		(703)621-7155 7036217140					

https://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=UC5VT5PVURC4-92297 PATENT 7/12/2017 REEL: 044104 FRAME: 0798 ů.

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via Correspondent Name:Correspondent Name:MUNCY, GHAddress Line 1:4000 LEGATAddress Line 2:SUITE 310	Y, GEISSLER, OLDS & LOWE, P.C. EGATO ROAD				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1085/0103PUS1				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARTIN R. GEISSLER				
Signature:	/Martin R. Geissler/				
Date:	07/12/2017				
Total Attachments: 8 source=CHG_OF_ASSNEE_ADDRESS_1085_0103PUS1#page1.tif source=CHG_OF_ASSNEE_ADDRESS_1085_0103PUS1#page2.tif source=CHG_OF_ASSNEE_ADDRESS_1085_0103PUS1#page3.tif source=CHG_OF_ASSNEE_ADDRESS_1085_0103PUS1#page4.tif source=CHG_OF_ASSNEE_ADDRESS_1085_0103PUS1#page5.tif source=CHG_OF_ASSNEE_ADDRESS_1085_0103PUS1#page6.tif source=CHG_OF_ASSNEE_ADDRESS_1085_0103PUS1#page7.tif source=CHG_OF_ASSNEE_ADDRESS_1085_0103PUS1#page8.tif					
RECEIPT INFORMATION					
EPAS ID: PAT4500480 Receipt Date: 07/12/2017					

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

First Named Inventor: NISHIKAWA, Masato	Examiner: Mark Booker
Application No.: 29/566,898	Art Unit: 2921
Filed: 3 Jun 2016	Confirmation Number: 4079
	Communication (Validor), 4075
Title: IMMUNOCHROMATOGRAPHIC TEST	
DEVICE	
Attorney Docket No.: 1085/0103PUS1	
Automey Docket No 1065/0105F051	

CHANGE OF ASSIGNEE ADDRESS

The assignee, SEKSUI MEDICAL CO., LTD., has changed their address from 13-5, Nihonbashi 3-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, 103-0027 JAPAN to:

1-3, Nihonbashi 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, 103-0027 JAPAN

Date: July 12, 2017

Respectfully submitted,

Muncy, Geissler, Olds & Lowe, P.C. 4000 Legato Road, Suite 310 Fairfax, VA 22033 Tel. 703.621.7140 mailroom@mg-ip.com

Martin R. Geissler Attorney/Agent for Applicant(s) Reg. No. 51,011

東京都中央区日本構 積水メディカル株式							lillinu					
発行済株式の総数	11111							龙 2 0 年	4 J]	1日変	
並びに種類及び数	1648	万株					×	式20年	≡ 4 J]	 1 日登	記
株券を発行する旨 の定め	当会社の株式	について	こは、	株券	を発行	する	3	成17年 6条の想 5月	定に	より ³	平成1	
資本金の額	金12億75	25万円	3					•			<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	•
株式の譲渡制限に 関する規定	当会社の株式					いては、取 6日変更		の承認を 或18年			6日登	き 記
役員に関する事項	取締役	今	ŧ	5	昭		平	或28年	= 6)	月2	3日重	iff
							平	———— 戎28年	= 6)	月2	4日登	£11
	取締役	眞	鍋	満	久			式 <u>2 8</u> 1 式2 81				
	取締役	=	宮					求 2 8 ⊄ <mark>求 2 8 ⊄</mark>	- 6	月2	3°8 1	伯
	取締役	 Ei	頭	秀				成 2 8 ⁴				
	-12 mμ L2	щ	щ	75	AAT.			成2 8 ± 成2 8 ±				
	取締役	土	橋	剛				成28年				
\$							 [平]	 成2 8 ^企	F 6.	月2	 4 日登	 注言
·	取締役	清	7	ĸ	周		平	成28至	F 6.	月2	3日重	团
							平	成284	F 6.	月2	4日登	き 言
	取締役	高	橋	栄			平	成284	F 6.	月2	3日重	自日
							¥	成284	F 6.	 月 2		
	大阪府吹田市					221号	; . .	成284	F 6.	月2	3日重	自日
	代表取締役	Щ	飒	秀	Д Е		N. N	——— 成2.84	 F: 6	月2	 4日登	÷.
	監査役	高	橋	信	治		来	成264	F 6	月2	4日1	<u></u> 全
								₩ 成264	 ₣ 6	—— 月2	 4 日	 23

÷ 1-

PATENT

●田来□ →06/100

- E

REEL: 044104 FRAME: 0801 ^ ^



CERTIFICATE OF ALL THE CURRENT MATTERS REGISTERED

1-3, Nihonbashi 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo SEKISUI MEDICAL CO., LTD.

Corporation number	0100-01-048699					
Trade Name	DAIICHI PURE CHEMICALS CO., LTD	2.				
	SEKISUI MEDICAL CO., LTD.	Date of Change: April 1, 2008				
		Date of Registration: April 1, 2008				
Head Office	<u>13-5, Nihonbashi 3-chome, Chuo-ku, Tok</u>	<u>vo</u>				
	1-3, Nihonbashi 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Toky	Date of Change: January 1, 2017				
		Date of Registration: January 4, 2017				
Method For Notice	Published by electronic advertisem http://www.sekisuimedical.jp/company/ir/i x.html When the electronic advertisement servic unavailable due to an accident or or unavailable overte it shall be rublished	inde ce is ther				
	unavoidable events, it shall be published the official gazette.	Date of Registration: May 11, 2016				
Establishment	July 10, 1947					
Purpose	 Production and sale of chemical reagents, medical products, quasi drugs, cosmetics, veterinary medical products, coloring agents, perfumes, food additives, industrial chemicals, agricultural chemicals, other chemical agents, radioisotope compounds, stable isotope compounds and other related compounds, and materials of conversion devices, sensors and other related devices for light waves and electromagnetic waves (organic nonlinear optics compounds, photonic sensor-related compounds); sale of foods; and export and import thereof. Production, sale, lease, export and import of medical equipment, physical-chemical equipment and other related equipment. Undertaking experiments and research on drug safety; production, sale, export and import of chemical reagents and other related items for said experiments and research; and breeding, sale, export and import of laboratory animals. Lease and management of the real estate. Undertaking services for clinical laboratory testing; food hygiene-, public health-, and environmental hygiene testing; etc. All affairs in conjunction with each of the above items. Date of Change: May 10, 2016 Date of Registration: May 11, 2016 					
Share Unit	100 shares Date of Change: August 1, 2002					
	Date of Registration: August 1, 200					
Total Number of Authorized Shares	65,000,000 shares					

Reference number: Su-864188

Note: Underlines represent deleted matters. 1/3

PATENT REEL: 044104 FRAME: 0803 N

Total Number of Outstanding	Total Number of Outstanding Shares: 16,480,000 shares	Date of Change: April 1, 2008			
Shares, Classes and Their Numbers		Date of Registration: April 1, 2008			
Provision for the Issuance of Share Certificates	Share certificates shall be issued for the shares of the company.	Date of Registration under Article 136 of the Act No. 87 of 2005: May 1, 2006			
Amount of the Stated Capital	1,275,250,000 yen				
Rules for the Restriction on Share Transfer	Acquisition of transferred shares of the directors. Date of Change: June 26	company requires approval of the board of 6, 2006 Date of Registration: July 6, 2006			
Matters	Director: Tetsuaki Kon	Date of Reappointment: June 23, 2016			
Concerning Board Members		Date of Registration: June 24, 2016			
	Director: Mitsuhisa Manabe	Date of Reappointment: June 23, 2016			
		Date of Registration: June 24, 2016			
	Director: Shin-ichi Ninomiya	Date of Reappointment: June 23, 2016			
		Date of Registration: June 24, 2016			
	Director: Hideo Tagashira	Date of Reappointment: June 23, 2016			
		Date of Registration: June 24, 2016			
	Director: Goichi Tsuchihashi	Date of Reappointment: June 23, 2016			
		Date of Registration: June 24, 2016			
	Director: Osamu Shimizu	Date of Reappointment: June 23, 2016			
		Date of Registration: June 24, 2016			
	Director: Eiichi Takahashi	Date of Reappointment: June 23, 2016			
		Date of Registration: June 24, 2016			
	11-38-1221, Enokicho, Suita-shi, Osaka	Date of Reappointment: June 23, 2016			
	Representative director: Hideo Tagashira	Date of Registration: June 24, 2016			
	Auditor: Nobuharu Takahashi	Date of Reassumption: June 24, 2014			
		Date of Registration: June 24, 2014			

Reference number: Su-864188 Note: Underlines represent deleted matters. 2/3 PATENT

REEL: 044104 FRAME: 0804

1-2, Nihonbashi 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo SEKISUI MEDICAL CO., LTD.

	Auditor: Akio Satoh	Date of Assumption: June 23, 2016		
		Date of Registration: June 24, 2016		
<u> </u>	Accounting Auditor: Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC	Date of Reappointment: June 23, 2016		
		Date of Registration: June 24, 2016		
Matters Concerning Companies with Board of Directors	Company with Board of Directors	Date of Registration under Article 136 of the Act No. 87 of 2005: May 1, 2006		
Matters Concerning Companies with Auditors	Company with Auditors	Date of Registration under Article 136 of the Act No. 87 of 2005: May 1, 2006		
Matters Concerning Companies with Accounting Auditors	Company with Accounting Auditors	Date of Registration: July 6, 2006		

I hereby certify that the above provides all currently effective particulars registered in the corporate registry.

January 11, 2017 Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau Sadahiko Kurosawa, Registrar (Seal)

Reference number: Su-864188 N

Note: Underlines represent deleted matters. 3/3 PATENT REEL: 044104 FRAME: 0805

現在事項全部証明書 東京都中央区日本概念丁目1番3号 積水メディカル株式会社 会社法人等番号 0100 - 01 - 048699商号 第一任学薬品株式会社 積水メディカル株式会社 平成20年 4月 1日変更 平成20年 4月 1日登記 本店 東京都中央区日本橋三丁目13番5号 東京都中央区日本橋二丁目1番3号 平成29年 1月 1日移転 平成29年 1月 4日登記 電子公告とする。 平成2-8年5月10日変更 http://www.sekisuimed cal jp/company/ir/in dex html たたし 、事故その他やむを得ない事由によって 電子公告による公告をすることができない場合 は、官報に掲載して行う。 F成28年 5月11日登記 昭和22年7月10日 計成立の年月日 目 的 (1) 試薬、医薬品、医薬部外品、化粧品、動物用医薬品、色素、香料、食品 添加物、工業薬品、農薬、その他化学薬品、放射性同位元素化合物、安 定同位元素化合物等、光波・電磁波の変換素子およびセンサー等の材料 (有機非線形光学化合物、フォトニクスセンサー関連化合物)の製造、 販売および食品の販売ならびにこれらの輸出、輸入 (2) 医療機器、理化学用機械器具、福祉用具等の製造、販売、賃貸ならびに これらの輸出、輸入 (3) 薬物の安全性に関する試験、研究の受託および前記試験、研究に使用す る試薬等の製造、実験動物の飼育、販売ならびに輸出、輸入 (4) 不動産の賃貸および管理 (5) 臨床検査、食品・公衆および環境衛生に関する検査等の受託業務 (6) 前各号に関連する一切の業務 平成28年 5月10日変更 平成28年 5月11日登記 単元株式数 100株 平成14年 8月 1日変更 平成14年 8月 1日登記 発行可能株式総数 6500万株 PATENT

積水メディカル株式	公 会社					
発行済株式の総数					平成20年	4月 1日変
並びに種類及び数	16487	り株			平成20年	 4月 1日登
株券を発行する旨 の定め	当会社の株式に	こついては、彬		テする		k律第87号第 Eにより平成1 L 日登記
資本金の額	金12億75	2 5 万円				
株式の譲渡制限に 関する規定	当会社の株式の			いては、取締 2 6 日変更	役会の承認を 平成18年	要する。 7月 6日登
役員に関する事項	取締役	今 哲	昭		平成28年	6月23日重
					平成28年	6月2 <u>4日登</u>
	取締役	眞 鍋 浙	齿 久			6月23日車
						6月24日登
	取締役	二宮				6月23日重 6月24日登
	取締役	田頭列	专 雄		平成28年	二6.月.2 53百百
					平成28年	
	取締役	土橋	JI		平成28年	6月23日重
					平成28年	
· · · ·	取締役	清 水	周		平成28年	6月23日重
					平成28年	6月24日登
	取締役	高橋 9	关 —		平成28年	6月23日重
					平成28年	6月24日登
	大阪府吹田市			1221号	平成28年	6月23日重
	代表取締役	田頭	秀雄		平成28年	6月24日登
	監査役	高橋(言治		平成26年	6月24日重
					平成26年	

RECORDED:=10/03/2017 ° °

.•.